

Vijay Solvex Limited



Corporate Identification Number : L15142RJ1987PLC004232
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

Date: February 15, 2021

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Re: Company Code - 531069

Sub: Publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020.


Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper copies of the Mint (English Daily) and Business Remedies (Hindi Daily) both dated 15th February, 2021, in which the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13th February, 2021.

Please take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Vijay Solvex Limited**


(J.P. Lodha)
Company Secretary
FCS: 4714

Trump acquitted by US Senate in second impeachment trial

The verdict, on a vote of 57-43, leaves unresolved the divisions within US over Trump's brand of politics

AP
feedback@livemint.com
WASHINGTON

Donald Trump was acquitted of inciting the horrific attack on the US Capitol, concluding a historic impeachment trial that spared him the first-ever conviction of a current or former US president but exposed the fragility of America's democratic traditions and left a divided nation to come to terms with the violence sparked by his defeated presidency.

Barely a month since the deadly 6 January riot that stunned the world, the Senate convened for a rare weekend session to deliver its Saturday verdict, voting while armed National Guard troops continued to stand their posts outside the iconic building.

The quick trial, the nation's first of a former president, showed in raw and emotional detail how perilously close the invaders had come to destroying the nation's deep tradition of a peaceful transfer of presidential power after Trump had refused to concede the election. Rallying outside the White House, he unleashed a mob of supporters to "fight like hell" for him at the Capitol just as Congress was certifying Democrat Joe



Former US President Donald Trump welcomed his second impeachment acquittal and said his movement 'has only just begun'.

Biden's victory. As hundreds stormed the building, some in tactical gear engaging in bloody combat with police, lawmakers fled for their lives. Five people died.

The verdict, on a vote of 57-43, is all but certain to influence not only the former president's political future but that of the senators sworn to deliver impartial justice as jurors. Seven Republicans joined all Democrats to convict, but it was far from the two-third threshold required.

The outcome after the uprising leaves unresolved the nation's

wrenching divisions over Trump's brand of politics that led to the most violent domestic attack on one of America's three branches of government.

"Senators, we are in a dialogue with history, a conversation with our past, with a hope for our future," said US Representative Madeleine Dean, one of the House prosecutors in closing arguments.

"What we do here, what is being asked of each of us here, in this moment, will be remembered."

Trump, unrepentant, welcomed his second impeachment

acquittal and said his movement "has only just begun." He slammed the trial as "yet another phase of the greatest witch hunt in the history of our country."

Though he was acquitted of the sole charge of incitement of insurrection, it was easily the largest number of senators to ever vote to find a president of their own party guilty of an impeachment count of high crimes and misdemeanors.

Voting to find Trump guilty were GOP Senators Richard Burr of North Carolina, Bill Cassidy of Louisiana, Susan Collins of Maine, Lisa Murkowski of Alaska, Mitt Romney of Utah, Ben Sasse of Nebraska and Patrick Toomey of Pennsylvania.

Even after voting to acquit, the Republican leader Mitch McConnell condemned the former president as "practically and morally responsible" for the insurrection. McConnell contended Trump could not be convicted because he was gone from the White House.

In a statement issued several hours after the verdict, Biden highlighted the bipartisan nature of the vote to convict as well as McConnell's strong criticism of Trump. In keeping with his stated

desire to see the country overcome its divisions, Biden said everyone, especially the nation's leaders, have a duty "to defend the truth and to defeat the lies."

"That is how we end this uncivil war and heal the very soul of our nation. That is the task ahead. And it's a task we must undertake together," said Biden, who had hardly weighed in on the proceedings during the week.

The trial had been momentarily thrown into confusion when senators Saturday suddenly wanted to consider potential witnesses, particularly concerning Trump's actions as the mob rioted. Prolonged proceedings could have been especially damaging for Biden's new presidency, significantly delaying his emerging legislative agenda. Coming amid the searing covid-19 crisis, the Biden White House is trying to rush pandemic relief through Congress.

The nearly weeklong trial has delivered a grim and graphic narrative of the riot and its consequences in ways that senators, most of whom fled for their own safety that day, acknowledge they are still coming to grips with.

While seven Republicans voted to convict Trump, it was far from the two-third threshold required

Viewers worry as video streaming firms face the heat

FROM PAGE 1

Video and the Centre on a petition for the show *Mirzapur*, which allegedly maligns the image of Uttar Pradesh.

The LocalCircles survey received over 50,000 responses from viewers in 311 districts. As many as 66% of respondents were men, while 34% were women. Fifty-nine percent of respondents were from tier-I cities, 24% belonged to tier-II and 17% to tier-III, tier-IV and rural districts.

Ahead of upcoming regulation for platforms, 17 streaming services under the aegis of the Internet and Mobile Association of India (IAMAI) announced the adoption of an implementation toolkit last week. Union I&B minister Prakash Javadekar said in Rajya Sabha last week that guidelines and directives for OTT platforms are almost ready and will be implemented soon. The I&B ministry had formally taken OTT under its wing last November. Among respondents, 78% called for more details on the OTT code.

Parents were concerned about insufficient display of minimum age requirements before and during a show or movie. Only 42% said this was displayed well enough across platforms. "A lot of these controversies are simply arising out of the herd mentality concept, and we have to be careful to not get into the majority survives syndrome," Tarun Katial, former CEO at ZEE5 who



Union I&B minister Prakash Javadekar.. PRADEEP GAUR

had worked on the earlier IAMAI code, told *Mint* in an earlier interview. Creative work must reflect society, Katial added, in a way that is real, relevant and resonates with audiences without passing judgement but reflecting truth and courage.

"In a democracy, you should be able to tell your story the way you see it. Someone with another point of view has the right to critique it or counter it with their version of a story. This censorship business is another word for bullying," said Apurva Asrani, writer of *Hotstar's Criminal Justice: Behind Closed Doors*.

Mirzapur creator and director Karan Anshuman said he is against censorship and believes the disclaimer text before films and shows should be appended with "If any part of this programme offends you, please turn off your device, take a deep breath, and move on with more important things."

Policybazaar eyes \$70 mn from UAE co

FROM PAGE 1

esses about 500,000 transactions a month. In January, ADQ invested ₹555 crore for a 1.8% minority stake in Biocon Biologics, a unit of Biocon, at a post-money valuation of \$4.17 billion.

In May, ADQ launched Alpha Wave Incubation Fund, a AED1.1 billion venture fund, which would invest in early-stage businesses in India and South-East Asia.

The investment in Policybazaar, however, wouldn't be through this fund, one of the two people said.

The latest investment will come at a time when Flipkart, Zomato and a host of other Indian internet companies are eyeing the public markets, even as the government has proposed to ease restrictions on foreign listing.



Policybazaar chief executive Yashish Dahiya.

Last year, the government announced a series of reforms as a response to the pandemic, one of which included direct listing of securities by Indian companies in "permissible foreign jurisdictions".

Etechaces turned unicorn in mid-2018 when it raised more than \$200 million in a funding round led by SoftBank Group's Vision Fund.

Can anything fire up ITC's shares?

FROM PAGE 1

seen a lot of foreign fund outflow. Just about three years ago, ITC stock used to trade at about 25 times one-year forward earnings and, now, the shares trade at 15 times," pointed out Emkay's analyst.

In the past year, muted cigarette volumes amid lockdown is a factor weighing on sentiments. December quarter results aren't inspiring too. Analysts estimate cigarette volumes drop of about 7% last quarter. Plus, ITC's FMCG revenue growth has moderated sequentially with pandemic-related tailwinds easing.

Shyam Sekhar, co-founder of iThought, an investment advisory services firm, and a shareholder, said "Another problem is they are choosing a less efficient method of giving back to shareholders by giving dividend instead of doing a buyback." ITC declared an interim dividend of ₹5 per share, which marks a departure from the past when

it gave out dividends only once a year. "Given the derating in valuation multiples due to ESG, one way it can boost investor confidence is by doing a buyback."

Investment analysts Michael J. Mauboussin and Dan Callahan point out in a Credit Suisse note titled *Disbursing Cash to Shareholders*, "Buybacks benefit ongoing shareholders when management buys stock that is undervalued and benefit outgoing shareholders when the stock is overvalued. Since management should focus on building value per share for continuing shareholders, it should always try to buy back shares that are undervalued."

Analysts at JM Financial Institutional Securities sum up the outlook for the stock well: "The stock is likely to stay muted, given the absence of any solid business trigger for now. Valuations are cheap vis-a-vis other stocks in the sector, but that reason alone is unlikely to help the stock go higher in the absence of growth or narrative."

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232				
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.)				
Phone No. 0144-2332358, Fax No. 0144-2332320				
website: www.vijaysolvex.com, email id: cs_lodha@dataoils.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2020				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	59348.90	151321.19	40541.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2148.52	4973.17	850.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2262.03	5131.96	854.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	1721.52	3883.41	641.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	2140.99	4862.94	693.62
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	320.13	320.13	320.13
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020)		15217.88	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.) a) Basic : b) Diluted :	53.78 53.78	121.31 121.31	20.02 20.02
Notes: 1 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone financial results is as follows:- (Rs. in Lacs)				
	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
	Revenue from operations	59348.90	151321.19	40541.07
	Profit Before tax	2148.52	4973.17	850.50
	Profit after tax	1608.01	3724.62	636.70
2 The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 31st December, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13-02-2021.				
3 The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended time to time) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vijaysolvex.com).				
For & on behalf of the Board Vijay Solvex Limited sd/- (VIJAY DATA) Managing Director DIN : 00286492				
Place : ALWAR Dated : 13/Feb/2021				

Follow us:

mint_live | live_mint | www.livemint.com

RELIABLE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED				
CIN : L22354MP1992PLC007295				
REG. OFFICE : A-6, RELIABLE HOUSE, KOH-E-FIZA, BHOPAL, MP-462001				
Tel.No. : 07554902458, Email : reliablegroup@gmail.com				
Website : noorussabahpalace.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2020				
(Rs. In Lacs)				
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st December, 2020	Nine months ended 31st Dec., 2020	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	386.51	563.02	639.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.29	(142.20)	202.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	67.8	(146.69)	162.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	67.8	(146.69)	162.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	111.3	-55.73	162.31
6	Equity share Capital	1101.29	1,101.29	1,101.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	1.01 1.01	-0.51 -0.51	1.47 1.47
Notes : 1. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13th Feb, 2021 . 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. The company has only one business and geographical segment viz. hotel operation in India, hence no further disclosures are required to be made as per Indian Accounting Standard-108 on "Operational Segments". 4. The above is an extract of detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Mumbai Stock Exchange Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Website of BSE "www.bseindia.com" and Company Website "www.noorussabahpalace.com".				
For Reliable Ventures India Limited sd/- (SANOBABANO) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR				
Bhopal : 13-02-2021				

Office Of Municipal Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Haridwar

Email: procure.kumbh2021@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Tender (Re-Bid)

Municipal Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Haridwar on behalf of "Governor of Uttarakhand invites re-tenders through e-tendering, from Eligible Bidders during Maha Kumbh 2021 for following works: 1- Procurement of Liner Bags & Dustbins. 2- Procurement of Refuse Compactors. 3- Procurement of Tractor & Trolley. 4. Procurement of Steer Loader. 5- Procurement of Nala Cleaning Machine. 6- Procurement of Animal Catcher Vehicle. 7- Procurement of Dog Catcher Vehicle. Detailed eligibility criteria, EMD, ITB, and other terms & conditions of the re-tender document can be seen at <https://uktenders.gov.in>. Any amendment in future against the re-tender shall be uploaded only on <https://uktenders.gov.in>

Document Download Start Date	15-02-2021 at 1000 hrs
Proposal Due Date	22-02-2021 up to 1400 hrs
Opening of Technical Bids	22-02-2021 at 1500 hrs

Municipal Commissioner,
Nagar Nigam, Haridwar

सिमर वेडिंग एण्ड लाइफस्टाइल एंजिबिशन को मिला अच्छा रेस्पॉन्स

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। फोर्टी वूमन विंग और सेलिब्रेशन ग्रुप की ओर से आयोजित दो दिवसीय सिमर वेडिंग एण्ड लाइफस्टाइल एंजिबिशन का अच्छा रेस्पॉन्स मिला। 28 वें संस्करण का समापन शनिवार को वैशाली नगर स्थित होटल सरोवर पोर्टिको में हुआ। इस अवसर पर मुख्य अतिथि मंत्री ममता भूपेश थीं। उन्होंने महिलाओं द्वारा तैयार फैशन आउटफिट्स की काफी सराहना की। सेलिब्रेशन ग्रुप की फाउण्डर और फोर्टी वूमन विंग की सचिव



अलका अग्रवाल ने बताया कि सिमर वेडिंग एण्ड लाइफस्टाइल एंजिबिशन में देश के विभिन्न शहरों के डिजाइनर्स ने भाग लिया। एंजिबिशन में डिजाइनर्स ने खास

वेडिंग एवं वैलेन्टाइन थीम पर फैशन आउटफिट्स, जडाऊ, राजपूताना ज्वेलरी, सिल्वर इम्पोटेंड कॉकरी व हेयर एसेसरीज की विशाल रेंज डिस्प्ले

कंश इनफ्लो पेंटिंग्स, साडी, हैंडमेड एक्जायडरी प्रदर्शित की गई। फोर्टी वूमन विंग की अध्यक्ष नेहा गुप्ता ने बताया कि वूमन एंटरप्रेन्योर्स को प्लेटफार्म देने और उनके प्रोडक्ट को प्रमोट करने के उद्देश्य से इस एंजिबिशन का आयोजन किया गया था। दो दिवसीय एंजिबिशन का शुभारम्भ शुक्रवार को जयपुर हैरिटेज की मेयर मुनेश गुजर ने किया था। एंजिबिशन में जयपुर के वेडिंग एण्ड सेलिब्रिटी फोटोग्राफर अंशुल ने भी भाग लिया।

ई-रिवशा के सुगम संचालन के लिए बनेगी कमेटी

जयपुर। तीन पहिया बैट्री चालित वाहन ई-रिवशा, कार्ट के पंजीयन एवं चालक लाईसेंस प्रक्रिया को अब और अधिक आसान बनाया जाएगा। इसके लिए परिवहन विभाग की ओर से जल्द ही एक कमेटी बनाई जाएगी। परिवहन मुख्यालय, जयपुर में तीन पहिया बैट्री चालित वाहन ई-रिवशा, कार्ट के पंजीयन एवं चालक लाईसेंस के संबंध में बैठक हुई। इसमें शासन

सचिव व परिवहन आयुक्त रधि जैन ने अध्यक्षता करते हुए कहा कि जयपुर में प्रदूषण रहित ई-रिवशा के सुगम संचालन के लिए जल्द ही कई अहम निर्णय लिए जाएंगे। इनमें इनके लिए पार्किंग स्टैंड और चार्जिंग स्टेशन बनाने, लाइसेंस व रजिस्ट्रेशन की प्रक्रिया आसान करने, जॉनवार रूट तय करने सहित कई फैसले लिए जाने हैं।

केनरा बैंक दित्यांगों को लगवाएगा कृत्रिम हाथ-पैर

पहले चरण में 50 दिव्यांगों को मोड्युलर कृत्रिम हाथ-पैर लगाने के लिये 5 लाख रुपये का चैक भेंट किया



उदयपुर। केनरा बैंक के सर्कल प्रमुख, जयपुर पुरुषोत्तम चंद ने नागराण सेवा संस्थान के लिये का गुडा स्थित पोलियो हॉस्पिटल परिसर में दुर्घटनाग्रस्त दिव्यांगजनों के लिये के निःशुल्क कृत्रिम अंग वितरण के क्षितिज का उद्घाटन किया। उन्होंने दिव्यांग निर्धन एवं बेहसारा लोगों के लिये संस्थान के निःशुल्क विविध सेवा प्रकल्पों की सराहना करते हुए दुर्घटनाओं और सड़क हादसों में अपने हाथ-पांव खोने वालों को कृत्रिम अंग लगाने में बैंक के सी.एस.आर. प्रोजेक्ट के तहत आर्थिक सहयोग की घोषणा की।

उन्होंने पहले चरण में 50 दिव्यांगों को मोड्युलर कृत्रिम हाथ-पैर लगाने के लिये 5 लाख रुपये का चैक भेंट किया इस मौके पर क्षेत्रीय प्रमुख उदयपुर चम्पक कुमार, डिवीजनल मैनेजर रामअवतार बैरवा, पदम सिंह रावत व आई एल जैन भी मौजूद थे। इससे पूर्व सर्कल प्रमुख का स्वागत करते हुए संस्थान की प्रभारी निदेशक प्रलक अग्रवाल ने संस्थान की स्थापना से लेकर अब तक 35 वर्षों में की गई सेवाओं का जिक्र किया।

जिला कलैक्टर नेहरा ने ली राजस्व अधिकारियों की बैठक

जयपुर। जिला कलैक्टर अन्तर सिंह नेहरा ने कहा कि आमजन की समस्याओं का मौके पर निस्तारण किया जाना चाहिए। अधिकारी अपने अधिकार क्षेत्र का उपयोग तत्परता से एवं समयबद्ध तरीके से करें तथा लम्बित राजस्व प्रकरणों का निस्तारण करें। जिला कलैक्टर उमखण्ड अधिकारियों, तहसीलदार, राजस्व अधिकारियों की बैठक को सम्बोधित कर रहे थे। नेहरा ने राजस्व अधिकारियों को सम्बोधित करते हुये कहा कि लम्बे समय से पेंडिंग राजस्व मामलों के त्वरित निस्तारण, निर्धारित अवधि में म्यूटेशन खोले जाने जैसे कामों से प्रशासन छवि निर्माण के काम किये जाने चाहिए। उन्होंने एनएफएसए में नाम जुड़वाने, जन-आधार कार्ड का वितरण, पेंशन प्रकरण, पीएम किसान निधि योजना सम्मान योजना के तहत शिकायतों का शीघ्र निस्तारण करने पर जोर दिया।

कलाकार कलाकृतियों के माध्यम से देंगे सड़क सुरक्षा का संदेश

भीलवाड़ा। आकृति कला संस्थान एवं परिवहन विभाग भीलवाड़ा द्वारा चल रहे राष्ट्रीय सड़क सुरक्षा माह 2021 के तहत आकृति आर्ट गैलरी में वरिष्ठ एवं युवा कलाकारों की तीन दिवसीय चित्रकला कार्यशाला में कलाकार मन्जु मिश्रा, कैलाश पालिया, गोपाल तेषण, सत्यनारायण सोनी, गीताजलि वर्मा, कपिल खन्ना, के.जी. कदम, इकबाल हुसैन, राजेश जोशी, हर्ष जोशी, दीपिका पाराशर, नारायण जोगिड़ एवं युवा कलाकारों में अक्षी जैन, रिहल जैन, अदिति सुराना,

रिदम माहेश्वरी, कश्मिष काबरा, हर्षिता मुन्डड़ा, हिया जैन, साक्षी जैन, युधिष्ठा अग्रवाल, यक्षी बाहेली, कोमल, प्रियांश, निरिष्ठा, माह्वी मुन्डड़ा सहित 50 कलाकार भाग ले रहे हैं।

जिला परिवहन अधिकारी वीरेन्द्र सिंह राठौड़ ने बताया कि इस कार्यशाला में निर्मित कृतियों की 15 से 17 फरवरी तक चित्रकूट धाम में परिवहन मेले में प्रदर्शनी लगायी जाएगी। जिसमें कलाकार कलाकृतियों के माध्यम से सड़क सुरक्षा का संदेश देंगे।

फुलेरा में 42.65 करोड़ रुपये की लागत से बनेगा रेलवे ओवरब्रिज

जयपुर। जयपुर जिले के फुलेरा कस्बे में रेलवे क्रॉसिंग पर बहुपरतीक्षित ओवरब्रिज का निर्माण शीघ्र शुरू होगा। मुख्यमंत्री अशोक गहलोत ने इस ओवरब्रिज के निर्माण के लिए स्वीकृति दे दी है। गहलोत ने इस प्रोजेक्ट के लिए राजस्थान परिवहन आधारभूत विकास निधि (आरटीआईडीएफ) से राज्य द्वारा देय हिस्सा राशि की 10 प्रतिशत राशि के रूप में 2.13 करोड़ रुपये जारी करने के प्रस्ताव का भी अनुमोदन कर दिया है। वित्त विभाग की ओर से प्राप्त प्रस्ताव के अनुसार, फुलेरा में रेलवे क्रॉसिंग पर ओवरब्रिज (आरओबी) की निर्माण लागत 42.647 करोड़ रुपये है, जिससे से 50 प्रतिशत राशि रेलवे द्वारा तथा 50 प्रतिशत राज्य सरकार द्वारा आरटीआईडीएफ से देवन किया जाना है।

पाली में प्रदर्शनी व जैन ट्रेडफेयर 20 और 21 फरवरी को


बिजनेस रेमेडीज/पाली। जैन युवा संगठन,पाली की ओर से 20 व 21 फरवरी को पाली के बागबेरा दवावड़ी, पानी दरवाजा स्थित महावीर भवन में प्रथम बार प्रदर्शनी व जैन ट्रेडफेयर का आयोजन किया जाएगा।

जैन युवा संगठन के अध्यक्ष रूपेश पारख ने बताया कि प्रदर्शनी

और ट्रेडफेयर का उद्घाटन बीसीएम ग्रुप के मगराज, आशीष कुमार और राहुल कुमार संकलेचा करेंगे। संगठन के सचिव सुरेश लुंकट ने जानकारी दी कि इस अवसर पर जैन स्वधार्मिक परिवारों की ओर से उत्पादित एवं निर्मित स्वाद्य पदार्थों, कपड़े, ज्वेलरी, कॉस्मेटिक हैण्डलूम प्रोडक्ट के

साथ विभिन्न उत्पादनों की प्रदर्शनी तथा उचित मूल्य पर बिक्री की जाएगी। उन्होंने बताया कि इसके अलावा यहां रोजगार प्रशिक्षण केंद्र में कम्प्यूटर अकाउंट व डिजाइनिंग कोर्स पिछले तीन महीने से चल रहा है। इसका उद्देश्य बेरोजगारों को रोजगार देकर आत्मनिर्भर बनाना है।

DYNAMIC CABLES LIMITED					
Regd. Office: F-260, Road No. 13, VKI Area, Jaipur 302013 (Rajasthan)					
Tel No.: +91 1412262589, Email ID: info@dynamiccables.co.in , Website: www.dynamiccables.co.in					
CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-9-2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Year to Date 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Year to Date 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations	8,869.16	12,208.57	-	21,077.72	-
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	31.37	578.89	-	610.26	-
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	31.37	578.89	-	610.26	-
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	19.62	430.54	-	450.16	-
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30.83	426.98	-	457.82	-
6. Equity Share Capital	2,201.40	2,201.40	-	2,201.40	-
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	0.09	1.96	-	2.04	-
2. Diluted:	0.09	1.96	-	2.04	-
NOTES:					
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2021.					
2. In accordance of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 the company's statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results.					
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The Company has migrated from SME board to Main board from October 2020 and therefore adopted Ind AS during the year with the transition date as 1 April 2019. Financial results for all the periods presented above have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting.					
4. The Company has opted to avail the relaxations provided by the Securities & Exchange Board of India, vide its circular CIR/CFD/PAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. In terms of the circular, Ind AS compliant financial results for the previous year ended 31 March 2020 have not been presented as the same are not mandatory.					
5. The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated July 05, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.					
6. The Company's business activity fall within a single primary business segment.					
7. In view of Lockdown across the country due to COVID 19 pandemic the company's operations for the period ended 31.12.2020 were affected and are not comparable with those of previous/corresponding period. The Company has made a detailed assessment of its liquidity position, recoverability and carrying value of its assets as at the reporting date and has concluded that there are no material adjustment required in the financial results. Management believes that it has taken into account all the possible impact of known event and economic forecast based on internal and external source of information arising from COVID 19 pandemic while making such assessment in the preparation of financial results.					
8. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.					
9. The Company has migrated from BSE SME Exchange to BSE Main Board w.e.f. 01st October, 2020. Earlier the Company was required to give results on half yearly basis only. Hence, comparative figures for quarter ended 30 September 2020, comparative & reconciliation table in respect of corresponding quarter/nine months ended 31 December 2019 are not presented.					
10. The above figures are available on the website of the company at www.dynamiccables.co.in and stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com					
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Dynamic Cables Limited					
Ashish Mangal Managing Director DIN No 00432213					
Place : Jaipur Date : 13th February, 2021					



DHABRIYA POLYWOOD LIMITED

**KEY HIGHLIGHTS OF
QUARTER ENDED
DEC. 2020 (QOQ)**

Income
up by
16.25%

EBIDTA
up by
41.70%

PBT
up by
91.27%

PAT
up by
118.23%

Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2020.
(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

SL.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3387.26	2913.71	2874.65	7495.62	8617.17	11244.94
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	306.22	160.10	242.82	347.34	505.75	664.36
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	306.22	160.10	242.82	347.34	505.75	622.03
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	259.06	118.71	182.39	249.78	382.81	441.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	259.06	118.71	182.39	249.78	382.81	423.98
6.	Equity Share Capital (face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1082.42	1082.42	1082.42	1082.42	1082.42	1082.42
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	1. Basic & Diluted	2.39	1.10	1.68	2.31	3.54	4.07

Notes:

- These Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 13th February 2021.
- Information on Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company is as under:

SL.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Turnover	1660.15	1477.69	1504.23	3788.79	4717.57	6048.57
2.	Profit before tax	119.37	33.75	111.12	8.70	223.81	218.09
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	114.27	27.15	83.30	(2.57)	176.30	132.32

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly & Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly & Nine months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.polywood.org.

For Dhabriya Polywood Limited

Sd/-

Digvijay Dhabriya
Managing Director
DIN: 00519946

POLYWOOD
SINCE 1992

JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)
13th February, 2021

Regd. Office : B-9 D (1), Malviya Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302 017 Rajasthan, India

Tel No. : 0141-4057171, Fax No. 0141-2750814

E-mail : cs@polywood.org, Website: www.polywood.org

CIN : L29305RJ1992PLC007003

अब 525 हैक्टयर जमीन पर बनेगा शंभूपुरा में प्रस्तावित एयरपोर्ट

कोटा। कोटा के शंभूपुरा में प्रस्तावित नए ग्रीन फील्ड एयरपोर्ट के लिए एयरपोर्ट अथॉरिटी ऑफ इंडिया (एआई) की टीम ने यूआईटी व राज्य अधिकारियों के साथ जमीन का नए सिरे से निरीक्षण किया। पूर्व में चिह्नित 876 हैक्टयर जमीन को कम करने के लिए हुए इस

निरीक्षण के दौरान एआई ने करीब 525 हैक्टयर जमीन की जरूरत बताई है। मौके पर ही नक्शों के साथ इस जमीन को चिह्नित भी कर लिया गया और मार्किंग भी कर दी गई। एयरपोर्ट अथॉरिटी की टीम में कोटा एयरपोर्ट के प्रभारी नरेंद्र मीना के अलावा एआई के

क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय से जवाईट जीएम (एटीएम) मोहम्मद सिराज खान, असिस्टेंट जीएम (सीएनएस) संजय अग्रवाल तथा सीनियर मैनेजर (ऑफिसेट) पूनम सिंह शामिल रहे। अब एआई की टीम अपनी रिपोर्ट चेयरमैन को देगी।

बाँसवाडा सिन्टेक्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएफ: L24302RJ1976PLC001684
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, दाहोद रोड, बांसवाड़ा-3270001(राजस्थान)
दूरभाष नंबर: 91-2962-240690-91,257679-681 फैक्स: 91-2962-240692
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: चौथी-पांचवीं मंजिल, गोपाल भवन, 199, प्रिंसेज स्ट्रीट, मुम्बई-400002
दूरभाष: +91-22-66336571 फैक्स:91-22-22064486/66336586
वेबसाइट-www.banswarasyntex.com, ई-मेल: jkjain@banswarasyntex.com

31 दिसम्बर 2020 को समाप्त अवधि तक और तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.		विवरण	(अंश क अक्षांश के अंतर्गत वर्ष समा, उपर्य लेख न)					
			तिमाही		समाप्त अवधि		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	30 सितम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2019 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2019 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 मार्च 2020 (लेख परीक्षा)	
1.	प्रमुखों से कुल आय / (हानि) (कर, अनुसूचित तथा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	22,555.30	21,694.58	33,605.89	53,247.80	102,214.28	108,949.83	
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (करों से पूर्व) (अनुसूचित तथा/वा अनुसूचित मदों के पश्चात)	1,386.04	2,11.38	2,489.57	(867.96)	5,882.50	5,712.41	
3.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (करों से पूर्व) (अनुसूचित तथा/वा अनुसूचित मदों के पश्चात)	1,371.61	2,17.34	2,473.54	(565.47)	5,924.32	5,757.22	
4.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (करों से पश्चात) अनुसूचित तथा/वा अनुसूचित मदों के पश्चात)	1,103.00	74.26	2,029.52	(286.48)	5,083.89	5,338.21	
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल वास्तविक आमदनी (अवधि के लिए) (कर पश्चात) शुल्क/ (हानि) शुद्ध तथा अन्य वास्तविक आमदनी (कर पश्चात)	1,081.93	53.19	2,075.48	(349.09)	5,221.05	5,283.39	
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	
7.	अन्य इक्विटी (असेसिबल कैपिटल स्टॉक के अनुसार, पुनर्गुणन के तहत को छोड़कर)						32,474.68	
8.	प्रति शेयर आमदनी (प्रत्येक ₹ 10/-) सक्ता और असेसिबल प्रमुख के लिए							
1.	बैक (₹.)	6.44	0.43	11.86	(1.67)	29.71	31.19	
2.	डायव्जिटेड (₹.)	6.44	0.43	11.86	(1.67)	29.71	31.19	

31 दिसम्बर 2020 को समाप्त अवधि और तिमाही के लिए समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही				समाप्त अवधि		समाप्त वर्ष
		31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	30 सितम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2019 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)	31 दिसम्बर 2019 (अनुसूचित परीक्षा)		
1.	प्रमुखों से कुल आय	22,555.30	21,694.58	33,605.89	53,247.80	102,214.28	108,949.83	
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अनुसूचित तथा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1,366.04	2,11.38	2,459.57	(867.96)	5,882.50	5,712.41	
3.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (करों से पूर्व) (अनुसूचित तथा/वा अनुसूचित मदों के पश्चात)	1,466.75	2,25.68	2,483.35	(509.64)	5,901.37	5,746.39	
4.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (करों से पश्चात) अनुसूचित तथा/वा अनुसूचित मदों के पश्चात)	1,186.80	85.28	2,039.33	(237.25)	5,060.24	5,328.74	
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल वास्तविक आमदनी (अवधि के लिए) (कर पश्चात) मुद्राधिक/हानि) शुद्ध लाभ तथा अन्य वास्तविक आमदनी (कर पश्चात)	1,165.73	64.21	2,065.29	(300.46)	5,196.10	5,273.46	
6.	इक्विटी सेवर फंडी	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	
7.	अन्य इक्विटी (अमेरिका केनेन फंड के अलग, पुनर्निर्माणक सेवर को छोड़कर)						32,394.67	
8.	ग्रीन सेवर अंश (प्रत्येक रु 10/-) तथा/वा अवरशिष्ट प्रदान के लिए							
9.	1. बैंकिंग (रु.)	6.93	0.50	11.92	(1.39)	29.57	31.13	
10.	2. डायरेक्ट्री (रु.)	6.93	0.50	11.92	(1.39)	29.57	31.13	